UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

Administrative Order No. 16-AD-050

IN RE: Attorney Nathaniel H. Simpson

ORDER SUSPENDING ATTORNEY FROM PRACTICE

This court has received notice that Attorney Nathaniel H. Simpson (P41722) has been suspended from practice by the State Bar of Michigan. Pursuant to Local Civil Rule 83.1(m)(i) and Local Criminal Rule 57.1(m)(i):

IT IS ORDERED that Attorney Nathaniel H. Simpson be and hereby is SUSPENDED from practice before this court until further order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Attorney Nathaniel H. Simpson is prohibited from practicing before this court unless and until an order of reinstatement has issued pursuant to the procedures set forth in Local Civil Rule 83.1(m)(iii) and Local Criminal Rule 57.1(m)(iii).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court shall serve a copy of this order upon Attorney Nathaniel H. Simpson at the attorney's last known address.

FOR THE COURT:

Dated: May 5, 2016

ROBERT J. WONKER

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE